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USDA Rural Development 

Community Programs Contacts 

Area 1: Dodgeville Area Office 
Phone: 715-345-7635 
wi.rd.cp.so@usda.gov 
 

  

Area 2: Shawano Area Office 
Seng Vang, Loan Specialist 
Phone: 715-295-4075 
Email: Seng.Vang@usda.gov  

 

Area 3: Fond du Lac Area Office 
Amy Voight, Technician 
Fond du Lac and Shawano Offices 
Phone: 920-266-4673 
Amy.Voight@usda.gov 

 

Area 4: Menomonie Area Office 
Phone: 715-345-7635  
wi.rd.cp.so@usda.gov 

 

General Contact Information 
Phone: 715-345-7635  
Fax: 855-731-0161 
Email: WI.RD.CP.SO@usda.gov  

 
State Office Staff 
Nathan Billinghurst, Program Director  
Phone: 715-450-4645  
Email: Nathan.Billinghurst@usda.gov  
 
Scott Schatschneider, State Environmental 
Coordinator (SEC) 
Phone:715-899-0332  
Email: Scott.Schatschneider@usda.gov  
 
Steve Opatik, Engineer 
Phone: 715-345-7649 
Email: stephen.opatik@usda.gov 
 
Kou Xiong, Loan Specialist  
Phone: 715-460-6554  
Email: Kou.Xiong@usda.gov  
 
Lance Mandeville, Loan Specialist           
Phone: 715-345-7652 
Email: Lance.Mandeville@usda.gov 
 
Kathi Firkus, CP Specialist 
Phone: 715-345-7651  
Email: Kathi.Firkus@usda.gov  
 
Nicole Sobczak, Technician  
Stevens Point, Dodgeville, and State Office 
Phone: 715-345-7630  
Email: Nicole.Sobczak@usda.gov 
 
Derek Wallace, Technician 
Phone: 715-345-7618 
Email: Derek.Wallace2@usda.gov 
 

Servicing Staff 
Landis Wubbels, Servicing Specialist  
Menomonie and Spooner Offices 
Phone: 715-619-3129  
Email: Landis.Wubbels1@usda.gov 
 
Scott Hanz, Servicing Specialist          
Dodgeville and Stevens Point Offices  
Phone: 715-701-2676 
Email: Scott.Hanz@usda.gov 
 
David Bub, Servicing Specialist 
Fond du Lac and Shawano Offices   
Phone: 715-215-2891 

CP Area Office Staff 

Rural Development State Office 
 
Area Office 

Area 5: Stevens Point Area Office 
Julie Giese, Loan Specialist 
Phone: 715-345-7654 
Julie.Giese@usda.gov 

 
 

Area 6: Spooner Area Office 
Emmy Elm, Technician 
Spooner and Menomonie Offices 
Phone: 71-635-8228  
Emmalyn.Elm@usda.gov 
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